
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 1

26 June 2022
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

bLU cRU YZ65 CUP
Practice

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 26/06/22 Started at: 08:09:17
Event: P02 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 6.6C Starters: 25
Track: Good Printed at: 8:24

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
1 125 Heath DAVY (NSW) / Yamaha GYTR Junior Racing / MCD Racing & 

Suspension / 102 Motorsports
Yamaha YZ 65 2:17.374  3 of  4

2 440 Luis CANNON (QLD) Yamaha YZ 65 2:23.695  3 of  4 6.321 6.321
3 102 Deegan FORT (WA) / Yamaha Aust. / YJR / SRD / BeeFirm / Just1 / Dunlop / 

Thrila / Fist Handware
Yamaha YZ 65 2:25.410  3 of  4 8.036 1.715

4 205 Darcy HUSTON (NSW) / Citycoast Motorcycles Yamaha YZ 65 2:27.682  3 of  4 10.308 2.272
5 151 Zedd McLUCKIE (NSW) / Polar Pools Yamaha YZ 65 2:41.461  2 of  3 24.087 13.779
6 265 Eliza DENNIS (NSW) Yamaha YZ 65 2:45.056  2 of  3 27.682 3.595
7 423 Mason EZERGAILIS (VIC) / WBR / Seven / Krooztune / 100% / Byrners / 

topline / Cisco / Rock oil / Michelin
Yamaha YZ 65 2:45.748  3 of  3 28.374 .692

8 191 Levi ELLIS (NSW) Yamaha YZ 65 2:46.347  2 of  3 28.973 .599
9 203 Jahli THOMPSON (NSW) / Chris Watson Motorcycles Yamaha YZ 65 2:50.736  2 of  3 33.362 4.389
10 27 Tahj EDWARDS (NSW) Yamaha YZ 65 2:50.985  2 of  3 33.611 .249
11 51 Jimmy HADFIELD (NSW) / Whitehouse M-cycles / Kenmorley Smash Repairs / 

Pazzlow Kioti
Yamaha YZ 65 2:53.275  1 of  3 35.901 2.290

12 261 Billy HOYE (QLD) / JPM Motorsport Yamaha YZ 65 2:57.842  3 of  3 40.468 4.567
13 22 Ryder BURCHELL (NSW) Yamaha YZ 65 3:03.575  1 of  3 46.201 5.733
14 847 Hendrix GLOVER (NSW) Yamaha YZ 65 3:05.105  3 of  3 47.731 1.530
15 660 Jenson BRIDGE (QLD) / MX Store Gold Coast / Bridge Racing Yamaha YZ 65 3:05.665  3 of  3 48.291 .560
16 12 Mace KEHLET (NSW) / Matt Kehlet Painting Yamaha YZ 65 3:05.861  1 of  3 48.487 .196
17 225 Beau DAVY (NSW) Yamaha YZ 65 3:11.261  2 of  2 53.887 5.400
18 204 Hudson McGRATH (NSW) / RTT Powersport / Hair of the Dog Grooming / 

Moore Automotive & LPG
Yamaha YZ 65 3:14.431  1 of  2 57.057 3.170

19 95 Tyler TOPARIS (NSW) Yamaha YZ 65 3:22.474  2 of  2 1:05.100 8.043
20 133 Kade PERRY (NSW) Yamaha YZ 65 3:22.597  2 of  2 1:05.223 .123
21 291 Jack CUNNINGHAM (NSW) / TMR Pipes / Fair Dinkum Sheds Yamaha YZ 65 3:37.118  1 of  2 1:19.744 14.521
22 286 Xavier SCOTT (NSW) / Penrite / Bike n Power Yamaha YZ 65 3:51.489  1 of  2 1:34.115 14.371
23 33 Heath MOORE (NSW) Yamaha YZ 65 4:06.005  1 of  1 1:48.631 14.516
24 66 Kiani KNIGHT (NSW) / Powersport Central / Crystal Clear GAA / Mexicoast 

Cantina / Madhouse Beef Jerky
Yamaha YZ 65 4:17.574  2 of  2 2:00.200 11.569

25 45 Jessie HARRIS (NSW) / Mum Yamaha YZ 65 4:26.955  2 of  2 2:09.581 9.381

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 1

26 June 2022
Maitland - NSW
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

bLU cRU YZ65 CUP
Practice

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 26/06/22 Started at: 08:09:17
Event: P02 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 6.6C Starters: 25
Track: Good Printed at: 8:24

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
12 Mace KEHLET (NSW) 3:05.861 3:08.235 3:14.115
22 Ryder BURCHELL (NSW) 3:03.575 3:04.074 3:57.698
27 Tahj EDWARDS (NSW) 3:01.465 2:50.985 2:57.377
33 Heath MOORE (NSW) 4:06.005
45 Jessie HARRIS (NSW) 4:34.864 4:26.955
51 Jimmy HADFIELD (NSW) 2:53.275 2:54.378 3:28.772
66 Kiani KNIGHT (NSW) 4:56.203 4:17.574
95 Tyler TOPARIS (NSW) 3:45.094 3:22.474
102 Deegan FORT (WA) 2:31.907 2:34.123 2:25.410 2:26.938
125 Heath DAVY (NSW) 2:28.177 2:20.333 2:17.374 2:24.235
133 Kade PERRY (NSW) 3:55.059 3:22.597
151 Zedd McLUCKIE (NSW) 2:49.640 2:41.461 2:55.369
191 Levi ELLIS (NSW) 2:51.174 2:46.347 3:03.433
203 Jahli THOMPSON (NSW) 2:56.365 2:50.736 2:53.093
204 Hudson McGRATH (NSW) 3:14.431 3:32.850
205 Darcy HUSTON (NSW) 2:35.878 2:29.829 2:27.682 2:32.680
225 Beau DAVY (NSW) 3:24.352 3:11.261
261 Billy HOYE (QLD) 3:03.544 3:11.400 2:57.842
265 Eliza DENNIS (NSW) 2:46.725 2:45.056 2:49.764
286 Xavier SCOTT (NSW) 3:51.489 4:03.321
291 Jack CUNNINGHAM (NSW) 3:37.118 4:34.848
423 Mason EZERGAILIS (VIC) 2:53.175 2:48.547 2:45.748
440 Luis CANNON (QLD) 2:34.869 2:26.376 2:23.695 2:25.522
660 Jenson BRIDGE (QLD) 3:16.196 3:06.566 3:05.665
847 Hendrix GLOVER (NSW) 3:06.320 3:09.388 3:05.105

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

bLU cRU YZ65 CUP
Practice

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 26/06/22 Started at: 08:09:17
Event: P02 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 6.6C Starters: 25
Track: Good Printed at: 8:24

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
12  Mace KEHLET (NSW)  (16th) 95  Tyler TOPARIS (NSW)  (19th)

1 30.936 55.810 1:16.640 2:43.386 1 38.243 1:05.015 1:52.543 3:35.801
2 1:08.750 48.084 1:09.027 3:05.861 2 1:19.611 1:00.724 1:24.759 3:45.094
3 1:06.593 49.379 1:12.263 3:08.235 3 1:09.783 52.990 1:19.701 3:22.474
4 1:08.364 50.156 1:15.595 3:14.115

102  Deegan FORT (WA)  (3rd)
22  Ryder BURCHELL (NSW)  (13th) 1 23.558 48.031 1:00.067 2:11.656

1 27.818 52.692 1:17.696 2:38.206 2 58.261 42.308 51.338 2:31.907
2 1:06.762 48.421 1:08.392 3:03.575 3 51.276 40.213 1:02.634 2:34.123
3 1:04.386 48.356 1:11.332 3:04.074 4 50.030 41.811 53.569 2:25.410
4 1:01.080 47.431 2:09.187 3:57.698 5 49.313 42.580 55.045 2:26.938

27  Tahj EDWARDS (NSW)  (10th) 125  Heath DAVY (NSW)  (1st)
1 33.522 56.577 1:16.192 2:46.291 1 14.329 43.476 52.672 1:50.477
2 1:07.555 48.420 1:05.490 3:01.465 2 56.211 40.306 51.660 2:28.177
3 1:01.282 46.529 1:03.174 2:50.985 3 48.146 41.654 50.533 2:20.333
4 59.654 46.239 1:11.484 2:57.377 4 47.676 39.097 50.601 2:17.374

5 49.798 38.878 55.559 2:24.235
33  Heath MOORE (NSW)  (23th)

1 40.373 1:10.360 1:59.029 3:49.762 133  Kade PERRY (NSW)  (20th)
2 1:33.523 59.536 1:32.946 4:06.005 1 30.110 55.621 2:18.341 3:44.072

2 1:14.242 56.397 1:44.420 3:55.059
45  Jessie HARRIS (NSW)  (25th) 3 1:11.470 54.118 1:17.009 3:22.597

1 33.854 1:13.964 1:39.121 3:26.939
2 1:36.578 1:12.306 1:45.980 4:34.864 151  Zedd McLUCKIE (NSW)  (5th)
3 1:32.859 1:13.747 1:40.349 4:26.955 1 28.321 53.637 1:09.319 2:31.277

2 59.352 46.721 1:03.567 2:49.640
51  Jimmy HADFIELD (NSW)  (11th) 3 55.656 44.960 1:00.845 2:41.461

1 29.495 54.514 1:16.748 2:40.757 4 1:03.465 45.871 1:06.033 2:55.369
2 1:05.327 45.360 1:02.588 2:53.275
3 59.489 45.943 1:08.946 2:54.378 191  Levi ELLIS (NSW)  (8th)
4 57.017 44.240 1:47.515 3:28.772 1 24.208 52.228 1:09.328 2:25.764

2 1:02.331 47.414 1:01.429 2:51.174
66  Kiani KNIGHT (NSW)  (24th) 3 57.969 47.979 1:00.399 2:46.347

1 39.368 1:09.649 1:39.127 3:28.144 4 1:09.682 48.995 1:04.756 3:03.433
2 2:08.533 1:09.853 1:37.817 4:56.203
3 1:30.517 1:09.735 1:37.322 4:17.574 203  Jahli THOMPSON (NSW)  (9th)

1 24.790 52.709 1:10.374 2:27.873



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 1

26 June 2022
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

bLU cRU YZ65 CUP
Practice

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 26/06/22 Started at: 08:09:17
Event: P02 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 6.6C Starters: 25
Track: Good Printed at: 8:24

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
2 1:03.983 47.751 1:04.631 2:56.365 2 1:25.231 59.695 1:26.563 3:51.489
3 59.287 49.615 1:01.834 2:50.736 3 1:31.658 1:02.469 1:29.194 4:03.321
4 1:00.127 45.258 1:07.708 2:53.093

291  Jack CUNNINGHAM (NSW)  (21th)
204  Hudson McGRATH (NSW)  (18th) 1 41.230 1:03.433 1:29.454 3:14.117

1 34.814 1:00.173 1:31.434 3:06.421 2 1:23.101 55.882 1:18.135 3:37.118
2 1:10.457 51.793 1:12.181 3:14.431 3 1:56.193 56.471 1:42.184 4:34.848
3 1:27.014 53.306 1:12.530 3:32.850

423  Mason EZERGAILIS (VIC)  (7th)
205  Darcy HUSTON (NSW)  (4th) 1 27.595 55.869 1:18.716 2:42.180

1 23.086 49.504 1:02.427 2:15.017 2 1:07.212 46.779 59.184 2:53.175
2 1:00.800 41.814 53.264 2:35.878 3 59.574 45.567 1:03.406 2:48.547
3 51.749 40.945 57.135 2:29.829 4 58.236 45.977 1:01.535 2:45.748
4 50.002 42.057 55.623 2:27.682
5 53.227 41.874 57.579 2:32.680 440  Luis CANNON (QLD)  (2nd)

1 16.407 45.559 56.748 1:58.714
225  Beau DAVY (NSW)  (17th) 2 1:00.943 42.394 51.532 2:34.869

1 22.105 54.378 2:15.503 3:31.986 3 53.235 42.585 50.556 2:26.376
2 1:14.469 52.536 1:17.347 3:24.352 4 51.667 40.889 51.139 2:23.695
3 1:10.492 50.806 1:09.963 3:11.261 5 49.329 40.680 55.513 2:25.522

261  Billy HOYE (QLD)  (12th) 660  Jenson BRIDGE (QLD)  (15th)
1 20.656 53.319 1:11.003 2:24.978 1 33.068 59.424 1:21.988 2:54.480
2 1:04.950 50.919 1:07.675 3:03.544 2 1:10.987 55.123 1:10.086 3:16.196
3 1:16.119 48.112 1:07.169 3:11.400 3 1:03.761 50.964 1:11.841 3:06.566
4 1:01.617 47.352 1:08.873 2:57.842 4 1:03.050 50.583 1:12.032 3:05.665

265  Eliza DENNIS (NSW)  (6th) 847  Hendrix GLOVER (NSW)  (14th)
1 18.824 48.703 1:01.178 2:08.705 1 26.163 53.344 1:19.718 2:39.225
2 1:00.376 46.110 1:00.239 2:46.725 2 1:08.193 50.465 1:07.662 3:06.320
3 59.477 46.409 59.170 2:45.056 3 1:07.409 50.045 1:11.934 3:09.388
4 1:01.604 45.515 1:02.645 2:49.764 4 1:04.157 48.765 1:12.183 3:05.105

286  Xavier SCOTT (NSW)  (22th)
1 37.448 1:03.885 1:47.481 3:28.814

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

bLU cRU YZ65 CUP
Practice

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 26/06/22 Started at: 08:09:17
Event: P02 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 6.6C Starters: 25
Track: Good Printed at: 8:24

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

4:18.654 125 Heath DAVY (NSW) Yamaha YZ 65 2:28.177 1
6:38.987 125 Heath DAVY (NSW) Yamaha YZ 65 2:20.333 2
8:56.361 125 Heath DAVY (NSW) Yamaha YZ 65 2:17.374 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

bLU cRU YZ65 CUP
Practice

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 26/06/22 Started at: 08:09:17
Event: P02 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 6.6C Starters: 25
Track: Good Printed at: 8:24

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 H. DAVY 47.676 H. DAVY 38.878 H. DAVY 50.533 H. DAVY 2:17.087 2:17.374
2 D. FORT 49.313 D. FORT 40.213 L. CANNON 50.556 L. CANNON 2:20.565 2:23.695
3 L. CANNON 49.329 L. CANNON 40.680 D. FORT 51.338 D. FORT 2:20.864 2:25.410
4 D. HUSTON 50.002 D. HUSTON 40.945 D. HUSTON 53.264 D. HUSTON 2:24.211 2:27.682
5 Z. McLUCKIE 55.656 J. HADFIELD 44.240 E. DENNIS 59.170 Z. McLUCKIE 2:41.461 2:41.461
6 J. HADFIELD 57.017 Z. McLUCKIE 44.960 M. EZERGAILIS 59.184 M. EZERGAILI 2:42.987 2:45.748
7 L. ELLIS 57.969 J. THOMPSON 45.258 L. ELLIS 1:00.399 J. HADFIELD 2:43.845 2:53.275
8 M. EZERGAILIS 58.236 E. DENNIS 45.515 Z. McLUCKIE 1:00.845 E. DENNIS 2:44.162 2:45.056
9 J. THOMPSON 59.287 M. EZERGAILIS 45.567 J. THOMPSON 1:01.834 L. ELLIS 2:45.782 2:46.347
10 E. DENNIS 59.477 T. EDWARDS 46.239 J. HADFIELD 1:02.588 J. THOMPSO 2:46.379 2:50.736
11 T. EDWARDS 59.654 B. HOYE 47.352 T. EDWARDS 1:03.174 T. EDWARDS 2:49.067 2:50.985
12 R. BURCHELL 1:01.080 L. ELLIS 47.414 B. HOYE 1:07.169 B. HOYE 2:56.138 2:57.842
13 B. HOYE 1:01.617 R. BURCHELL 47.431 H. GLOVER 1:07.662 R. BURCHELL 2:56.903 3:03.575
14 J. BRIDGE 1:03.050 M. KEHLET 48.084 R. BURCHELL 1:08.392 H. GLOVER 3:00.584 3:05.105
15 H. GLOVER 1:04.157 H. GLOVER 48.765 M. KEHLET 1:09.027 M. KEHLET 3:03.704 3:05.861
16 M. KEHLET 1:06.593 J. BRIDGE 50.583 B. DAVY 1:09.963 J. BRIDGE 3:03.719 3:05.665
17 T. TOPARIS 1:09.783 B. DAVY 50.806 J. BRIDGE 1:10.086 B. DAVY 3:11.261 3:11.261
18 H. McGRATH 1:10.457 H. McGRATH 51.793 H. McGRATH 1:12.181 H. McGRATH 3:14.431 3:14.431
19 B. DAVY 1:10.492 T. TOPARIS 52.990 K. PERRY 1:17.009 T. TOPARIS 3:22.474 3:22.474
20 K. PERRY 1:11.470 K. PERRY 54.118 J. CUNNINGHAM 1:18.135 K. PERRY 3:22.597 3:22.597
21 J. CUNNINGHAM 1:23.101 J. CUNNINGHAM 55.882 T. TOPARIS 1:19.701 J. CUNNINGH 3:37.118 3:37.118
22 H. MOORE 1:24.555 H. MOORE 57.765 X. SCOTT 1:26.563 X. SCOTT 3:51.489 3:51.489
23 X. SCOTT 1:25.231 X. SCOTT 59.695 H. MOORE 1:32.946 H. MOORE 3:55.266 4:06.005
24 K. KNIGHT 1:30.517 K. KNIGHT 1:09.735 K. KNIGHT 1:37.322 K. KNIGHT 4:17.574 4:17.574
25 J. HARRIS 1:32.859 J. HARRIS 1:12.306 J. HARRIS 1:40.349 J. HARRIS 4:25.514 4:26.955

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 1

26 June 2022
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

bLU cRU YZ65 CUP
Practice

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION

Date: 26/06/22 Started at: 08:09:17
Event: P02 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 6.6C Starters: 25
Track: Good Printed at: 8:24

Time Description
08:09:17 Event Start
08:19:25 Chequered Flag
08:22:14 Event Finish
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


